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PRATAP  SHARMA36778111 ADDCATEGORY511021/196 AJhalak  Sharma

Shree Prasad Chaudhary46741112 ADDCATEGORY38020681002 ATharthare  Chaudhary

Indra Bahadur Rana49099103 ADDCATEGORY63661 ALil Bahadur Rana

Buddhi  Thapa49300454 ADDCATEGORY37/01/70/02660 AJunga Bahadur Thapa

Amrish  Gadariya49839015 ADDCATEGORY381006/224 AJokhu  Gadariya

Jay Bahadur Pulami Magar50353366 ADDCATEGORY361038/598 AYam Bahadur Pulami

ARJUN KUMAR B.K51309567 ADDCATEGORY521021/845 AMoti Ram B.K

MAN BAHADUR THARU61254718 ADDCATEGORY373035/1 ATushi Ram Tharu

Raj Kumar MC64113649 ADDCATEGORY53-01-71-02121 ARabindra  MC

Jit Ram Chaudhary644464110 ADDCATEGORY36/01/70/11340 A
Chandra Bahadur
Chaudhary

SHANKAR  SHRESTHA644893411 ADDCATEGORY372024/76715 A
Ganesh Bahadur
Shrestha

Til Bahadur Kumal645343112 ADDCATEGORY391047/477 ABhim Bahadur Kumal

Hari Ram Tharu646660113 ADDCATEGORY37-02-70-03454 AChandrika  Tharu

INDRA BAHADUR  THAPA677980514 ADDCATEGORY3775 A
DHAN  BAHADUR
THAPA

Milan Bahadur Rana681725015 ADDCATEGORY39-01-74-00902 ADil Bahadur Rana

SHANKAR PRASAD THARU682387616 ADDCATEGORY37-01-73-05919 A
DHANI RAM
CHAUDHARI

Keshav  Tharu685941917 ADDCATEGORY37/01/70/03522 ANandan  Tharu

DURGA BAHADUR KUMAL685943018 ADDCATEGORY39-01-74-03632 ALok Bahadur Kumal

Umesh  Thapa696211419 NEWLICENSE37-1020-48822 ANaryan Singh Thapa

HIMANTAR  LODH698569720 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-09019 ABISHWANATH  LODH

Rajan  Tharu704898321 ADDCATEGORY38-06-73-00427 ASankar Prashad Tharu

Arjun  Tharu705330022 ADDCATEGORY38-06-73-00833 AShankar Prasad Tharu

Hari  Gharti717847223 ADDCATEGORY41-01-75-02989 AChandra Bahadur Gharti
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Kedar  Kumal722735524 ADDCATEGORY411060/110143 ALok Bahadur Kumal

Dil Bahadur Bk722959625 ADDCATEGORY50-01-72-03300 AMan Bahadurq Kami

DHANIL  BK723490026 ADDCATEGORY61262AB ATHAKUR  BK

Prem Bdr Bhandari732132427 ADDCATEGORY8546 AKhim Bdr Bhandari

Narayan  Paudel737274228 ADDCATEGORY401041/2134 AShivlal  Paudel

Sushil Thapa Magar745052929 ADDCATEGORY651005/803 ABal Bdr Thapamagar

chitra bdr nepali746436530 ADDCATEGORY38/01/71/00754a Adhan bdr nepali

Samrajya Man Bhari752067231 ADDCATEGORY37-02-78-05079 ABhishma Dev Bhari

Lok Bahadur Thapa bakabal753866732 NEWLICENSE44482 ARewant Bahadur Bakabal

Kisan  Tharu757482933 NEWLICENSE372025/76548 ARup Bdr Tharu

Sagar  Pandey759063934 ADDCATEGORY38-06-73-01103 ARam Prasad Pandey

Ram Bahadur Phouja760395435 NEWLICENSE37-13-74-0006 AHarka Bahadur Phouja

Jhabindra  Yadav765979936 ADDCATEGORY38-01-71-07868 AShantu  Ahir

Parsuram  Kafle766793837 ADDCATEGORY36-01-74-03710 AGiri Prasad Kafle

ganesh  kaucha767503738 ADDCATEGORY501042/1901a Adeu bdr kaucha

Om Bahadur Pariyar769064539 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-08588 ATul Bahadur Pariyar

YADAV  RANA769928640 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-03735 AYAM BAHADUR RANA

Jhabindra Prasad Baral771237941 ADDCATEGORY10358 AAtma Ram Baral

Ram Nath Mali773767642 ADDCATEGORY37-01-72/02523 APrahalad  Mali

Raju  Bk774268343 ADDCATEGORY41-01-74-01895 AGir Bahadur Bk

Samim Ahamad Musalman775141244 NEWLICENSE372057/13858 ASarfudin  Musalman

Prabin  Shrees776431145 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-02784 ABal Krishna Shrees

Bishnu Prasad Yadav778669146 ADDCATEGORY37-01-74-08649 AAadalat  Yadav

Suraj  Bhuj792820047 ADDCATEGORY37-01-73-04648 ABijay  Bhuj

Akhtar  Hussen798190048 ADDCATEGORY38-01-72-06058 ANajir Ahmad Mu

Gun Bahadur darlami804816649 ADDCATEGORY42-01-73-04158 ABishan  darlami

Yunal  Bhandari806144650 NEWLICENSE37-01-72-04954 AKamal Parsad Bhandari
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PRAKASH  ACHARYA806621851 NEWLICENSE38-01-068-19813 ALUKMANI  ACHARYA

Chetana  Kandel817360852 ADDCATEGORY661029/86 AIndra Lal Kandel

Rakesh  Gupta819493453 NEWLICENSE66-01-71-04950 AGuru Prasad Bhujawa

rahul  dhawal819675854 ADDCATEGORY37-01-76-00870 Ajawahir  dhawal

Padam Bahadhurrayamajhi
Chettri

821800455 NEWLICENSE6148 AKhadaga Bdr Rayamajhi

DAMBAR BAHADUR GHARTI828332956 ADDCATEGORY491024/6968 APAK BAHADUR GHARTI

Tilak  Pandey829097857 ADDCATEGORY39-01-73-06087 AGurnanidhi  Pandey

MIN BAHADUR SARKI829255558 NEWLICENSE513030/74 ALal Bahadur Sarki

Bimal  Danakoti834587959 ADDCATEGORY44-01-78-00578 AGaj Bahadur Danakot

Bikash  Bhattarai834965860 ADDCATEGORY37-01-72-02211 AKrishna Prasad Bhattarai

Keshab  Sinjapati836650261 ADDCATEGORY39-01-78-00354 ANirmaya  Sinjapati

siddhartha  malla838112762 ADDCATEGORY37-02-7505043 Akamal dhoj Malla

Sunil  Kohar838125063 ADDCATEGORY37-01-74-08111 ABuddhisagar  Kohar

Anil Kumar Tharu839110964 ADDCATEGORY38-06-74-00731 AJang Bahadur Tharu

Bishnu Bahadur  Kamu magar843878665 NEWLICENSE46537 A
Dhan  Bahadur Kamu
magar

Abdul Kalam Nau musalman844136966 ADDCATEGORY37-01-75-05341 AIslam  Nau Musalman

Ramshankar  Kohar844462167 ADDCATEGORY381013-36089 ABechan  Kohar

Ujjwol Barsing Thapa849296368 NEWLICENSE28-01-069-06971 AIshor Kumar Thapa

Hari Chandra Barai855167369 NEWLICENSE1/01/67704 ARam Haras Barai

Nabin  Shah862335870 ADDCATEGORY41-01-74-01589 Aananda kumar shah

Safiurahman  Shekh864744571 ADDCATEGORY37-01-75-01462 ASajruddin  Shekh

Sagar  Pangeni866356872 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-10478 AJagannath  Pangeni

kumar bahadur chidi885755873 ADDCATEGORY4407 Ahasta bahadur chidi

Rohit  Thapa890250274 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-03023 ARom Bahadur Thapa

Tul Bahadur Thapa890746275 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-02218 Adhan bahadur thapa

suman  gaire895874476 NEWLICENSE3901/72/10904- Anandalal  gaire

Sita  Panthi896919677 ADDCATEGORY41-01-74-06550 ARishi Ram Panthi
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Ishwor  Suryabanshi898294278 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-05437 A
Dharmaman
Suryabanshi

BIJAY  B K900347479 NEWLICENSE42202031672 ADHAN BAHARUR B K

Prem Raj Pandey901408280 NEWLICENSE4384 ADurga prasad pandeya

SAMIR  THARU901856881 ADDCATEGORY37-02-78-07759 ASHREERAM  THARU

sagar  sarki902985382 NEWLICENSE381021-35585 Alal bdr sarki

GYAN BAHADUR KARKI906104783 ADDCATEGORY37586 ATULSIRAM  KARKI

PRATIK  PUN906225184 ADDCATEGORY370273-0147 AKHIM  PUN

Bhagilal  sunar909268085 ADDCATEGORY382080/27227 ANetra bahadur Sunar

Suraj  Khanal kshetri921903886 NEWLICENSE40-01-76-04166 A
Lum bahadur khanal
kshetri

Harendra Ray Yadav926352587 ADDCATEGORY191010-183 APanilal  Ray

Abdul Mokim Mu927700088 ADDCATEGORY38-01-78-12001 AKara  Mullah

Bijay  Tharu928491689 ADDCATEGORY38/01/71/02828 AKeuwa  Tharu

Gunn Bahadur Sunar929761490 NEWLICENSE422023/28384 ATek Bahadur Sunar

RAJ KUMAR ALE MAGAR930546591 NEWLICENSE7/706 A
BHIM BAHADUR ALE
MAGAR

ARMAN ALI MIYA932128792 NEWLICENSE38-01-74-02689 A
JUBER MOHAMMAD
MIYA

Sachin  Rana936414793 ADDCATEGORY37-01-70-06282 A
Chandra Bahadur Rana
Magar

Bikram  Hitang936459994 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-05483 AKarna Bahadur Hitang

KANAIYA  THARU939866195 ADDCATEGORY38-06-74-01363 AJAGU  THARU

Sujal  Chidi944274896 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-08092 APurna Bahadur chidi

Mainuddin  Shesh947981197 ADDCATEGORY37-01-71-07304 A
Najabuddin shesh
muslman

KAMAL  THAPA949015698 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-01923 ATOP BAHADUR THAPA

ashok khatri chhetri950454699 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-05253 A
Dhan Bahadur khatri
chhetri

SANDIP  POKHREL9506873100 NEWLICENSE37-02-72-07991 ARAM NATH POKHREL

Mustak Ahmad Musalman9525052101 NEWLICENSE4/8/14130 AMukim  musalman

Ram Autar Kahar9536083102 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-12853 ASunil  kahar

Tulsiram  Bhandari9544520103 ADDCATEGORY40-01-78-05231 ABhaktiram  bhandari

Udit  Thapa9545824104 NEWLICENSE371017/38597 AGupta Kumar Thapa
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Pawan Prasad Yadav9578969105 NEWLICENSE32-01-75-07103 A
Ram Amod Prasad
Yadav

BISHRUT  GAIRE9579629106 ADDCATEGORY42-02-79-02593 ASHIVALAL  GAIRE

Manoj  Palli9582593107 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-02906 A
Kesh bahadur palli
magar

Shiva Bahadur Khadka9592349108 NEWLICENSE375 ATil Bahadur Khadka

Kamal Sing Sunar9601867109 NEWLICENSE422017/199 ABom Bahadur Sunar

sanjay  panthi9623025110 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-00334 AHari lal panthi

RAJESH MANI TRIPATHI9625778111 NEWLICENSE1954 A
SURENDRA MANI
PRIPATHI

GAURAB  DHAREL9626489112 NEWLICENSE35-01-79-06323 AGambhir Raj Dharel

sanjay  panthi9654395113 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-10774 ABalkrishna  panthi

Buddha  Bagale9659597114 ADDCATEGORY39-01-79-10651 AKrishna Bahadur Bagale

Sangam  Regmi9664800115 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-04051 ABudhiram  Regmi

Krishna Bahadur Damai9685753116 NEWLICENSE411064/65522 ABhek Bahadur Damai

Ashish  Thapa9719778117 NEWLICENSE37-01-77-01069 AJib Bahadur Thapa

HOMNATH  POUDEL9785239118 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-00452 AKESARAJ  PAUDEL

GANGA RAM  MALLAH9802633119 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-12188 A
RAM BAHADUR
MALLAH

BISHNU PRASAD BANJADE9810518120 NEWLICENSE40-01-72-00800 APadam Prasad Banjade

BHIM BAHADUR KUMAL9811502121 ADDCATEGORY372038/73861 ADADHE  KUMAL

GANGARAM  CHAUDHARY9815523122 ADDCATEGORY1/08/65108 ANathu  Tharu

AMAMUDDIN  SHEKH9819936123 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-07090 AMurtza  Shekh

BISHNU  BC9836272124 NEWLICENSE37851/809/044 A
Padam Bahadur Bohara
Chhetri

RAM SEWAK BARAI9843785125 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-04883 ARaj Kumar  Barai

YUKESH  PAUDEL9845794126 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-00282 ARam Prasad Paudel

RUDRA PRASAD9850393127 NEWLICENSE3001 A
JAGAT PRASAD
SHRESTHA

DILIP KUMAR  KHAMCHA9854682128 NEWLICENSE614 ATek Bahadur Khamcha

KRISHNA BAHADUR
BUDHATHOKI

9862896129 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-14462 A
Chitra Bahadur thapa
Budhathoki

RAJESH  NEUPANE9868678130 ADDCATEGORY36-01-79-03311 AShyam Prasad Neupane

VIKASH  YADAV9868973131 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-11601 A
Shreeram Prasad Yadav
Ahir
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HEM BAHADUR RANA9886318132 NEWLICENSE51-01-71-03872 AMan Bahadur Rana

ANJIL  GHIMIRE9887070133 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-11524 A
BINOD PRASAD
GHIMIRE

KHIMRAJ THAPA SINJALI9890736134 NEWLICENSE12290 AJit Bahadur Sinjali

AAKASH THARU9894129135 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-08895 ABalram  Tharu

SAMRAT  KHANAL9897001136 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-01232 ARam Prasad Khanal

BISHAL  BHATTARAI9898130137 NEWLICENSE51-10-74-00166 AGanga Ram Bhattarai

KHUMANANDA  PANDEY9921060138 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-02598 ABhabiswor  Pandey

ANISH  CHAUDHARY9941924139 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-03667 ASANKAR  CHAUDHARY

NARAYAN  BAIJALI9946134140 NEWLICENSE401036/689 AHom Bahadur Baijali

ROSHAN CHAUDHARY9955345141 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-00155 ABishu Natha Tharu

KAMAL  ADAI9962847142 NEWLICENSE501057/14538 AGanga  Adai

DILIP  KHATRI9962954143 ADDCATEGORY50-01-80-01284 Ahari bahadur khatri

NIR BAHADUR THAPA10018735144 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-03216 ADhan Bahadur Thapa

ROJAN  SHAHI10018813145 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-00075 Akhadananda  upadhayay

REMU  RANA10030139146 NEWLICENSE371053/29864 AWam Bahadur  Rana

ANUSHKA  SHRESTHA10047215147 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-04146 ARaju  Shrestha

MAHENDRA  GHIMIRE10054637148 NEWLICENSE413003/8 ALumananda  Ghimire

TOP  SALAMI10069173149 NEWLICENSE2336-567 ASher Bahadur Salami

SANDIP  B K10093949150 NEWLICENSE77-01-79-07737 ARom Bahadur  B K

SUBASH  ACHARYA10099699151 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-05873 APashupati  Acharya

DIPESH  BK10100261152 NEWLICENSE50-05-78-01051 Adev bahadur bk

BABU KAJI THAPA10109328153 NEWLICENSE28006 ASher Bahadur Khadka

AKASH  POKHREL10120045154 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-04319 AYam Bahadur Pokhrel

YOGESH  KHATRI10133362155 NEWLICENSE53-01-79-03945 ANam Bahadur  Khatri

GYANRAJ  KHANAL10134811156 NEWLICENSE413002/150 ADeviram  Khanal

NABIN  THAPA10135314157 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-03984 Aman bahadur thapa

BIBEK BUDHA MAGAR10136765158 NEWLICENSE53-01-72-00673 A
PREM BAHADUR
BUDHA
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SURAJ JHENDI MAGAR10162532159 ADDCATEGORY42-02-73-02301 A
Lil Bahadur Jhendi
Magar

LAL BAHADUR KUNWAR10163739160 NEWLICENSE38979 AMan Bahadur Kunwar

KAUSHAL  GYAWALI10171952161 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-07874 ANitiyananda  Gyawali

APSAN  NEPALI10172216162 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-04603 Athaba Bahadur Sarki

RADHESHYAM  GUPTA10180869163 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-03428 ARam Murat  Gupta

BISHNU  CHAUDHARY10180949164 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-04145 A
Guru Prasad kurmi
Chaudhary

HARI PRASAD THARU10193202165 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-08004 APitambar  Tharu

MUMTAJ AHMAD MU10193278166 NEWLICENSE383018/153 AKuresh Aajam Mu

SAROJ  BUDHATHOKI10196481167 ADDCATEGORY39-01-75-04987 A
RISHIRAM
BUDHATHOKI

KHUMRAJ  PANDEY10197764168 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-00331 A
PHARSHU RAM
PANDEY

BHAWANI PRASAD KAFLE10201317169 NEWLICENSE51-01-80-00116 ALok Prasad Kafle

LOK BAHADUR BISTA10207403170 NEWLICENSE5325 Achhabilal  Bista

PRINCE  REGAMI10210491171 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-09448 ADev Bahadur  Regami

KRISHNA  KUMAL10211093172 ADDCATEGORY42-02-79-03597 ATIL BAHADUR KUMAL

PADAM  THAPA10216159173 NEWLICENSE195573 AGanga Bahadur Serpuja

MOHAN  K C10219253174 NEWLICENSE401022/1361 A
Thaman Bahadur
Kunwar

KAMAL  RAKASHKOTI10220629175 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-05127 AMotilal  Rakashkoti

ABHINAY  THAPA10221454176 NEWLICENSE50-05-81-00520 AHark Bahadur Thapa

NARAYAN BAHADUR10239361177 NEWLICENSE7725 ABom Bahadur Bohora

SUNIL  CHETRI10240395178 NEWLICENSE380206600365 Ajay Bahadur  Chetri

SHIVA KUMAR DHAWAL10240443179 NEWLICENSE37-01-71-05612 ASugrim  Dhobi

RUDRA BAHADUR GAIRE10244524180 NEWLICENSE17286/2858/2579 ABiniram  Gaire

SAGUN  THAPA10246666181 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-08816 ALokendra  Thapa

KAMAL  KHANAL10256018182 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-00117 ABhim Narayan Khanal

BHARAT KUMAR GURUNG10257182183 ADDCATEGORY13803 Anarman  gurung

YAM BAHADUR THADA10258702184 NEWLICENSE391065/486 ATIL BAHADUR THADA

TEK BAHADUR SINGJALI10259132185 NEWLICENSE391014/192 ABhakta Bahadur Singjali
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NARAYAN  PANTHI10263366186 NEWLICENSE2025 Abishnu bhakta panthi

SANDIP  KUMAL10266449187 ADDCATEGORY40-01-78-05637 AKhim Bahadur Kumal

SANTOSH  RANA10275398188 NEWLICENSE11667 AOm Bahadur Rana

MOHAMMAD  YAQUB10279415189 ADDCATEGORY37-01-71-01010 A
MUHAMMAD AYUB
MUSALMAN

SANGAM  GAUTAM10286853190 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-00134 ADeepak Kumar Gautam

AAYUSH  THAPA10292233191 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-00347 ADhan Bahadur Thapa

ROHAN  PHUNGJA10295573192 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-05732 A
Dev Bahadur Phungja
Thapa

LAXMAN  DARLAMI10297694193 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-04800 ATule  Darlami

DARSHAN  SURYABANSHI10302267194 ADDCATEGORY39-01-81-09725 A
Man Bahadur
Suryabanshi

ROSHAN  CHAMAR10302314195 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-05920 ADhupan  Chamar Harijan

SHUSAN  GAIRE10305185196 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01506 ABalkrishna  Gaire

MANISH KUMAR PANDEY10314697197 NEWLICENSE383010/707 ANarshing  Pandey

RAMKRISHNA  MIDDE10327089198 NEWLICENSEBHW-222/2023. ASUDHIR  MIDDE

PRADIP  RIJAL10327199199 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-06705 ANarishwor  Rijal

BISHAL  SUBEDI10332042200 ADDCATEGORY40-01-81-06192 ADHANISHOR  SUBEDI

GAYATRI  THAPA10363200201 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-08254 AKham Bahadur Thapa

AYUSH  GHIMIRE10363213202 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-09208 Ababuram  ghimire

KHUMANANDA  BHATTA10365198203 NEWLICENSE37-02-8106904 ANirmal  Bhatta

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA10366315204 NEWLICENSE1049 AMoti Prasad Sharma

SURENDRA KUMAR  KEWAT10375832205 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-17879 AUdayaraj  Kewat

DHANI SARA DARLAMI10390667206 NEWLICENSE105001 AChola Bahadur Gharti

BISHAL  ACHARYA10397518207 NEWLICENSE40-01-79-03205 ARishiram  Acharya

RAJESH  YADAV10402692208 NEWLICENSE38-01-75- 03723 AShambhu Prasad Yadav

VISHAL  BHUSAL10403819209 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-07235 ABichari  Bhusal

RAJ  KHANAL10403825210 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-07237 AShiva Prasad Khanal

BASANTA  BHANDARI10419127211 NEWLICENSE38-01-81-06329 AAnand Prasad Bhandari

TEJ MOHMMAD DAFALI10424834212 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-03208 AMohmmad Salim Dafali
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RUDRA PRASAD DHAKAL10430135213 NEWLICENSE10843 A
CHANDRA BAHADUR
CHHETRI BHANE

KRISHNA  NEPALI10432239214 NEWLICENSE401026/636 Asukdev  sarki

BHOJ BAHADUR PANDEY10432257215 NEWLICENSE422033/930 AGupta Bahadur Pandey

SANDESH  DHUNGANA10435270216 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-00205 ATikaram  Dhungana

SURAJ  PASI10435428217 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-03804 ARajendra  Pasi

MOHAN  PASI10435445218 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-03077 ASoman Prasad Pasi

SHIVA BAHADUR RIJAL10435515219 NEWLICENSE381004/2435 A
DAL BAHADUR RIJAL
CHHETRI

BIBASH  CHUDALI10435634220 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-02055 A
NETRA PRASAD
CHUDALI

PRASHANT KUNWAR10435745221 NEWLICENSE51-02-75-00981 A
POSTA BAHADUR
KUNWAR

PRATIK KUNWAR CHHETRI10435750222 NEWLICENSE51-02-80-01088 A
POSTA BAHADUR
KUNWAR

DIPAK  PANDEY10435892223 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-02547 AIshwori Prasad Pandey

SANDEEP  ACHARY10435902224 NEWLICENSE38-02-81-00016 ARam Prasad Jaisi

SAROJ RAJ YADAV10435969225 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-03128 ASatai  Ahir

RAJIB  B K10436021226 NEWLICENSE48918 APreme  Kami

SAILENDRA SINGH10436210227 NEWLICENSE38-01-81-06427 A
Surendra Singh
Chaudhary

SANTOSH  BK10436229228 NEWLICENSE41-22-74-00225 AKhum Bahadur  Kami

ABISH  BHATTARAI10436304229 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-02554 Abhim prasad bhattarai

DISHAN  THAPA MAGAR10436459230 NEWLICENSE37-07-81-00595 AArjun  Thapa

HARIRAM  THARU10436583231 NEWLICENSE380206808489 Ajaganath  tharu

PRAKASH  ACHARYA10436662232 NEWLICENSE4692/198/044 ATULSIRAM  ACHARYA

BASANTI  RAWAT ARYAL10436811233 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-00945 ABasanta  Aryal

BIBEK  RAYAMAJHI10436893234 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-04749 A
basanta bhadure
rayamajhi

ANKIT  BK10453851235 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-10875 ARamesh  Bishwokarma

SUDAN  SHRESTHA10453871236 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-01772 A
Basanta Kumar
Shrestha

DIPAK  BK10453883237 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-04024 AKhadke  Kami

GOKARNA  BALAL10453930238 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-08330 ADil Bahadur  Balal

AAYUSH  NEUPANE10453994239 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-03606 AMukti Prasad Neupane
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HEMANTA  THAPA10454016240 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-06386 AChun Bahadur Thapa

BIJAY  SUNAR10454168241 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-05990 ABishnu  Sunar

ANURAG  BELBASE10454184242 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04377 ATIKARAM  BELBASE

RAM BAHAL KOHAR10454233243 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-05822 ABhola  Kohar

AMARNATH PRASAD10454240244 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-07457 AJogendra Prasad Kohar

RAMESH  PANDEY10454255245 NEWLICENSE381001/2687 ABishnu Ram Pandey

SAKSHAM  PANTHI10454270246 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-01969 ASushil  Panthee

YASHRAJ  GURUNG10454274247 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-03040 AAKASH  GURUNG

DAIMOND  SEN10454295248 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-03817 ABirendra  Sen

DEEPAK  BASYAL10454302249 NEWLICENSE3785/14424 ATara Prasad Basyal

SIDDHARTHA BAHADUR10454310250 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08065 ABishnu Bahadur Gaha

MOHAMMAD MAHTAB ALAM
MU

10454319251 NEWLICENSE38-01-81-03027 AShamser  Alam

PRADEEP KUMAR10454349252 NEWLICENSE38-01-71-03133 AShiv Narayan Tharu

TEK BAHADUR BAGALE10454359253 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-10265 AKeshav Bahadur  Bagale

DILRAJ  THARU10454388254 NEWLICENSE38-06-80-00211 ARadheshyam  Tharu

AJIT  PANDEY10454401255 NEWLICENSE40-01-74-03760 ABaburam  Pandey

LALU  GIRI10454418256 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-09227 AThagishwor  Giri

AAYUSH  MISHRA10454444257 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-03873 A
KRISHNA PRASAD
MISHRA

NIRAJAN  THAPA10454484258 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01999 A
NARAYAN KUMAR
THAPA

PARBESH  GHARTI10454551259 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04625 Atul bahadur gharti

SAMIR  NEPALI10454581260 NEWLICENSE38-01-82-05988 AAshok  Nepali

LUSAN  THAPA10454607261 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-02277 AJIWAN KUMAR THAPA

KUSH  BHARI10454612262 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-00624 APRADIP KUMAR BHARI

PRASANT  BHANDARI10454617263 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-01948 ATej Prasad Bhandari

ISHWOR  KC10454673264 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-05899 ABIRENDRA  KC

DHAN RAJ MALLAH10454688265 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-06480 ATase  Mallah

PRABIN  NEUPANE10454689266 NEWLICENSE50/01/76/03385 ABasanta prasad Neupane
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ANIL  MALLAH10454707267 NEWLICENSE37-07-80-00172 AGyan Chandra Mallah

RAHUL  MALLAH10454712268 NEWLICENSE37-07-82-01268 ARakesh  Mallah

AMAN  KUNWAR10454737269 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-07215 A
BHES BAHADUR
KUNWAR

SUVANJAL  BHARI10454753270 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04716 ASanjay Kumar Bhari

BHUPAL  BASNET10454793271 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-05540 ARudra Bahadur  Basnet

RAMESH  KEWAT10454800272 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-03152 AChinak  Kewat

ISWARI PARSAD10454805273 NEWLICENSE383077/528 A
Chandramadi
Upadhayay

BISHNU PRASAD BHUSAL10454810274 NEWLICENSE403013-430 AThagu Prasad Bhusal

KUSHAL  THAPA10454844275 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04589 AROSHAN LAL THAPA

AMAN  PAUDEL10454883276 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-01168 AYagyamurti  Paudel

BABURAM  GAUTAM10454884277 NEWLICENSE35429 Anar Bahadur Sunar

SUBAM  CHIDI10454942278 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-05360 AKumar Bahadur Chidi

SHISHIR  GHIMIRE10454995279 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-04806 AGopal Prasad Ghimire

PRATIKSHYA  GHIMIRE10455002280 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-08569 Agovinda prasad ghimir

PRASHANT SEN THAKURI10455107281 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04298 ARajman  Sahi

ABINASH  CHUKE10455113282 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-06961 AAnil kumar Chuke

CHANDAN KUMAR RAM10455118283 NEWLICENSE33-01-77-06502 ARAM BALAK RAM

SAGAR  CHAUDHARY10455130284 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-05149 ARamesh  Chaudhary

AAYUSH  CHALISE10455132285 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03890 AResham  Chalise

AMAN  SHRESTHA10455195286 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-04658 A
ARJUN KUMAR
SHRESTHA

PRATIK  G C10455207287 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-09262 AKrishna Bahadur G C

SAUGAT  SAPKOTA10455218288 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-02465 Agobinda prasad sapkota

SAURAV  RIJAL10455231289 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-04410 ARadhe Shyam Rijal

AAYUSH  GURUNG10455246290 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-08781 ANARENDRA  GURUNG

SURAJ  GAIRE10455331291 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-05643 ANetra Bahadur Sarki

MANOJ  THAPA10455345292 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-02424 ARam Bahadur Thapa

SURAJ KATHARIYA THARU10455377293 NEWLICENSE37-01-72-04474 AJotilal Kathariya Tharu
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TENSU  PRADHAN10455484294 NEWLICENSE372003/75091 AKeshav  Pradhan

BIPIN  BHATTARAI10455546295 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-05074 Ahem bahadur bhattarai

SUMAN KATHARIYA THARU10455568296 NEWLICENSE37-01-75-02897 AJotilal Kathariya Tharu

CHANDAN  SUBEDI10455608297 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-09060 ABishnu Prasad  Subedi

SAMRID  MAHAR10455652298 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-04423 ADharbindra  BK

SUPRIM  LAMICHHANE10456196299 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-07041 A
Khuma Nanda
Lamichhane

JISMAN  TARAMI10456221300 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-00853 Alaxman  tarami

JIBLAL  ADHIKARI10456229301 NEWLICENSE372035/67170 ATOP LAL ADHIKARI

ARJUN  TIWARI10456311302 NEWLICENSE67-01-70-02253 ALekhnath  Tiwari

SANDEEP  BHATTARAI10456320303 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04007 ADhurba Parsad Bhattarai

BISHAL  MALLAH10456382304 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-00416 AOM PRAKASH MALLAH

DIPSAN  THAPA10456391305 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01750 ADol Bahadur Thapa

SAMIN  THAPA10456414306 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-05759 AShnta Bir Thapa

AJAY SINGH PAL10456429307 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-03687 ARamsurat Pal Gadariya

BIJAY KUMAR  PASI10456440308 NEWLICENSE38-02-78-04425 AAwdhesh Kumar Pasi

ANSUL  HITANG10456449309 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-07102 ATharka Bahadur Hitang

SUJAN  PAUDEL10456468310 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-00677 AMITRALAL  PAUDEL

HIMMAT  GAHA10456506311 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-00971 ARoshan Kumar Gaha

NAMARAJ  PAUDEL10456525312 NEWLICENSE511030/417 AKhageshswar  POUDEL

AMIT  KANDEL10456527313 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-00208 APuskar Nath Kandel

AADITYA  POUDEL10456549314 NEWLICENSE53-02-82-01226 ASunder Prasad Poudel

DILLIRAM  CHAPAGAIN10456574315 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-05174 ATulasiram  Chapagain

DOLRAJ  PANDEY10456633316 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-02228 ARudra Prasad Pandey

MOTI LAL GHIMIRE10456645317 NEWLICENSE41146 ADhanishwor  Ghimire

PRASHANT  POUDEL10456673318 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-01253 APrakash  Poudel

SUSIL  BELBASE10456682319 NEWLICENSE40-01-79-04198 ABishnu Prasad Belbase

NETRA BAHADUR  THAPA10456705320 NEWLICENSE40600 ADil Bahadur  Thapa
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SABITRA  PANDEY10456728321 NEWLICENSE38.01.067.03978 AGUNANIDHI  PANDEY

CHHATRA BAHADUR10456752322 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-00876 AThag Bahadur  Tandan

BIBEK  SHRESTHA10456817323 NEWLICENSE43-01-77-04794 AAananda kumar shrestha

SAMIR  POUDEL10456826324 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03745 AFadindra  Poudel

HIMAL  BASHYAL  NEPALI10456848325 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-07187 AChabilal  Sarki

NAINA DEVI BARAL10456872326 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-08292 AKhem Bahadur  Baral

RAMESH  RANA10456912327 NEWLICENSE40-01-73-02086 AMan Bahadur Rana

PRATIK  MAHATRA10456942328 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-04424 APrakash  Mahatra

KESHAB  GHIMIRE10456964329 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-01225 AYamlal  Ghimire

KISMAT  OLI10456993330 NEWLICENSE65-06-82-00726 AChandra Bahadur Oli

ARUN  THAPA10456995331 NEWLICENSE37-07-81-00525 ADil Bahadur Thapa

SANDIP  THAPA10457041332 NEWLICENSE50-01-73-01086 ABal Krishna  Thapa

AJAY KUMAR YADAV10457062333 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-04864 ARam Kishun Yadav

BIPIN  THAPA10457112334 NEWLICENSE39-02-80-03985 AMan Bahadur Thapa

NETRA BAHADUR10457115335 NEWLICENSE41-20-74-00493 ADurga Bahadur Chhantel

NAR BAHADUR RANA10457136336 NEWLICENSE439 AHum Bahadur Rana

MIRAJ  POUDEL DANGASE10457154337 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-04638 AUmanath  Dangase

KULENDRA  KUNWAR10457169338 NEWLICENSE50-02-82-00140 AJal Bahadur Kunwar

SANDESH  BHANDARI10457182339 NEWLICENSE38-06-80-00665 Aom Prakash Bhandari

SAILESH  SHRESTHA10457185340 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04567 AHari Kumar Shrestha

KRISHNA  MALLA10457267341 NEWLICENSE522007/1191 Ajag bahadur malla

SANSAR  POKHREL10457307342 NEWLICENSE38-01-81-07544 AKashiram  Pokhrel

TILAK RAJ THAPA10457336343 NEWLICENSE372024/72678 ADigra Raj  Thapa

PURNA BAHADUR SHREES10457428344 NEWLICENSE2/3846 ADan Bahadur Shrees

ROSHAN  KHANAL10457483345 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-00146 ADOLRAJ  KHANAL

MAHESH  NEPALI10457523346 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-01227 ALok Bahadur  Nepali

MO NOMAN KHAN10457613347 NEWLICENSE38-02-79-05619 AMuhammad Umar Khan
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SANJIB  GHARTI10457671348 NEWLICENSE50-01-78-04175 A
KAP BAHADUR
GHARTI MAGAR

SAMIR  THAPA10457690349 NEWLICENSE36-01-76-00026 APurna Bahadur  Thapa

DHEERAJ PRASAD UPRETI10457736350 NEWLICENSE371001/1/25431 ARam Babu Upreti

SANSKAR  KHANAL10457753351 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04399 ATirtha Raj Khanal

SHUSHIL  VISHWAKARMA10457845352 NEWLICENSE38-06-80-02164 A
gom Bahadur
Biswakrma

SAJAN  B K10457868353 NEWLICENSE36-01-82-02303 ABhupal Bahadur Kami

PRATIK  ACHARYA10457869354 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-01536 ATara Bahadur Acharya

RAJU  POUDEL10457893355 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-00529 AKul Prasad Poudel

KUSHAL  KUNWAR10457926356 NEWLICENSE50-01-82-01073 ADal Bahadur Kunwar

AYUSH  THARU10458000357 NEWLICENSE38-01-82-05867 Alilaram  Tharu

SAMARPAN  RASAILI10458029358 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-04726 ABasanta  B K

SAGAR  THAPA10458074359 NEWLICENSE53-01-79-01832 ABir Bahadur Thapa

THAMAN  BUDHA10458079360 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-04489 ABikash  Budha

SAGAR  SHARMA10458304361 NEWLICENSE50-01-78-02337 AChudamani  Sharma

ARYAN  PAUDEL10458346362 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-07717 A
DILLIRAJ  UPADHYA
PAUDEL

SUDHAN  CHAPAGAIN10458355363 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04611 A
HARI PRASAD SHARMA
CHAPAGAIN

DIP CHANDRA BUDHA10458372364 NEWLICENSE562008-203 A
PURNA BAHADUR
BUDHA

KUSHAL  KAFLE10458373365 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-00570 A
KRISHNA PRASAD
KAFLE

BHABISHYA  CHAPAGAIN10458490366 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02154 AGhanshyam  Chapagain

DIL BAHADUR GURUNG10458513367 NEWLICENSE2/484 AThak Bahadur Gurung

ASHBIN  PUN10458516368 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04748 ATilak  Pun

RAM PRAKASH LODH10458531369 NEWLICENSE37-07-82-01645 ARam Sewak Lodh

BIJAYA  GAHA10458546370 NEWLICENSE42-02-79-03681 ATek Bahadur  Gaha

AASHISH  GAIRE10458624371 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-07284 ABishnu Prasad Gaire

ARJUN  SUNAR10458672372 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-08437 Asurje  sunar

GANESH  KUMAL10458687373 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-00737 AShiva Bahadur Kumal

BISHNU PRASAD ADHIKARI10458707374 NEWLICENSE401037/1670 AChuramani  Adhikari
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SAGAR  THAPA10458738375 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-01845 ADevendra Thapa Magar

TEK RAJ GIRI10458769376 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-08407 AGanga Ram Giri

SUMAN  BARMA10458782377 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04334 APoshant  Barma

MAN SINGH REGAMI10458787378 NEWLICENSE38-06-77-00903 A
Man Bahadur Regami
Magar

PRABIN  SUNAR10458799379 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04787 ATilak Bahadur  Sunar

ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY10458801380 NEWLICENSE371045/25864 A
Mahesh Kumar
Chaudhary

ASHMIN  TIMILSINA10458809381 NEWLICENSE36-01-82-02830 APurusottam  Timilsina

SAGAR  DANGASHE10458875382 NEWLICENSE39-30-72-00136 ADol Raj Dangashe

SAMILSON  MANANDHAR10458876383 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-04992 Amilan lal manandhar

ABHI  SARU10458947384 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-04261 A
REWAT BAHADUR
SARU

SAUGAT  THAPA10458981385 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02219 ARAM BAHADUR THAPA

RAHUL  SOMAI10458995386 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-03444 AShree Somai Magar

SAGAR  BHANDARI10458997387 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-00243 ARaju Bhandari Chhetri

AMRIT  BASNET10459010388 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-01228 AArjun Bahadur Basnet

GOBINDA  SARU10459017389 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01305 Aprem Narayan Saru

PRASHANT  BK10459051390 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-05009 AOM BAHADUR BK

ARJUN  ARYAL10459057391 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-02812 ALaxman Prasad Aryal

AARIYAN BK GADAL10459060392 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-06058 ASHANKAR  BK

HUM BAHADUR RASKOTI10459068393 NEWLICENSE403036/28 ABheklal  Raskoti

PURAN  BAGALE10459079394 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-05012 AAmmar Bahadur  Bagale

ANMOL  BHANDARI10459082395 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-00606 AKamal Kanta Bhandari

ROHIT  CHIDI10459090396 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06848 AKapil Bahadur Chidi

LALIT KUMAR RAJALI10459102397 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-04842 ADHAN SING RAJALI

SUSHAN  THAPA MAGAR10459115398 NEWLICENSE50-02-82-00711 A
Ratna Bahadur Thapa
Magar

BIKESH  B K10459134399 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-02261 ARam Bahadur B k

PRAJWAL  KHANAL10459138400 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-03068 ALoknath  Khanal

KIRAN  G C10459141401 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-04589 Atek bahadur gharti chhetri
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BISHAL PRASAD10459143402 NEWLICENSE52-06-81-00675 A
Bishnu Prasad
Chaudhary

BISHAL  PANDEY10459145403 NEWLICENSE37/02/82/02848 ARam Prasad Pandey

BHANUBHAKTA  NEUPANE10459150404 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-01156 AResham Raj Neupane

KULSAN  ACHARYA10459153405 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-02152 A
Govinda Prasad
Acharya

PIYUSH KUMAR THAPA10459154406 NEWLICENSE38-02-81-01831 ASantosh  Thapa

ARUN  BELBASE10459161407 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-01937 ANarayan  Belbase

BISHNU PRASAD ARYAL10459163408 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-01976 ABALARAM  ARYAL

SUDHAN  CHHETRI10459166409 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03166 Adhan bahadur chhetri

ABISHEK  LAMSAL10459170410 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04949 Ashakti  lamsal

LAXMAN  THAPA10459172411 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-10361 ABIR BAHADUR THAPA

KRISH  SOMAI10459177412 NEWLICENSE38-01-80-00825 A
MOHAN BAHADUR
SOMAI

RAVI  YADAV10459178413 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-06082 ADEVENDRA  YADAV

SONU  THARU10459180414 NEWLICENSE38-02-82-00921 AHIRALAL  THARU

PRABIN  POKHAREL10459184415 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-02520 Agunakhar  Pokharel

AKHILESH  YADAV10459185416 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-03350 Afaudar  Yadav

SAGAR  PURI10459190417 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-07651 ADamodar  Puri

SALIM  THAPA10459191418 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-05305 ALal Bahadur  Thapa

GANESH  KHADKA10459390419 NEWLICENSE29574 Auday bahadur khadka

TEK BAHADUR THAPA10459414420 NEWLICENSE422026/460 AChan Bahadur Thapa

KHEM RAJ ARYAL10459431421 NEWLICENSE391063/601 AVasu Dev Aryal

BISHOW THAPA MAGAR10459440422 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-10129 AAmar Bahadur Thapa

SUJEET  REGMI10459516423 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-01495 Ayagya Bahadur Regmi

TANARAM  ARYAL10459535424 NEWLICENSE1808-2454-424 ATikaram  Aryal

SUJAN  ARYAL10459575425 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-00347 AAnanta  Aryal

MANOJ  YADAV10459597426 NEWLICENSE37-06-81-01268 ARAKESH  YADAV

RABIN  NYAUPANE10459598427 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-01415 AGunakhar  Nyaupane

KIRAN  THARU10459599428 NEWLICENSE38-06-75-02308 ARESAM  THARU
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AASHISH  SUBEDI10459630429 NEWLICENSE38-06-81-02721 ANetra Prasad Subedi

MOHAMMAD YUSUF KHAN10459636430 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-10542 AMuhammad Iltaja Khan

MOHAMMAD AIMRAN  KHAN10459678431 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-05414 AAlam Gir Musalman

MOHAMAD  SALMAN10459693432 NEWLICENSE37-03-73-07568 ASarfuddin  Musalman

SUJAN  SHREESH10459760433 NEWLICENSE50-01-81-00251 A
THAMMAN BAHADUR
SHREESH

NILAM  RAHAMI10459774434 NEWLICENSE413028/293 ADan Bahadur Rahadi

DEVPAL  CHAUDHARY10459785435 NEWLICENSE38-02-82-02893 ASuraj Bahadur Tharu

SHIVAM  CHAUDHARY10459798436 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-03277 AAshok Kumar Chaudhary

PRATIK  BHUSAL10459801437 NEWLICENSE38-01-78-09975 ATej Prashad Bhusal

RAJAN  KHATRI10459845438 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-04400 AChandra Bahadur  Khatri

SWIKRIT  PANDAY10459851439 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-04292 AGivind Parsad Panday

SAMEER  BHATTARAI10459867440 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-01069 ADharma Raj Bhattarai

PRITAM  SUNAR10459868441 NEWLICENSE77-01-80-05839 A
SURYA BAHADUR
SUNAR

AJAY  GURUNG10459881442 NEWLICENSE37-01-69-01473 Adal bahadur gurung

BAL BAHADUR KUMAL10459903443 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-04414 Aum Bahadur Kumal

RAMIT  KARKI10459946444 NEWLICENSE39-09-82-05438 AKishna Bahadur Karki

HIMAL  SARU10459952445 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-03855 ABom Bahadur Saru

BANDANA  NEUPANE10459987446 NEWLICENSE39-02-77-00571 ABodharaj  Neupane

SURESH PRASAD THARU10460025447 NEWLICENSE63770 AKisun  Tharu

BISHWASH   NEUPANE10460039448 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-01366 ABishnu Prasad Neupane

NABIN  THAPA MAGAR10460210449 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06808 ANUN BAHADUR  THAPA

BISHNU BAHADUR  THAPA10460217450 NEWLICENSE33346 APadam Bahadur Thapa

DIWAS  RAYAMAJHI10460240451 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-08787 ABir Bahadur Rayamajhi

SANGAM  ACHARYA10460262452 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-05743 ABishnu prasad Acharya

DEEPAK  KUMAL10460268453 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-08148 ANar Bahadur Kumal

SAUGAT  PANTH10460274454 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-04339 AKulananda  Panth

BISHAL  KANDEL10460276455 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-05081 ABishnu prasad kandel
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ANITA  SUNARI10460284456 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-06827 AKhuman Sing Sunari

KIRAN  KHATRI10460294457 NEWLICENSE391066/2167 ABishnu Bahadur Khatri

SHIV SHANKAR CHAMAR10460297458 NEWLICENSE36-01-78-07898 ADinesh  Chamar

SAROJ  THARU10460325459 NEWLICENSE38-01-75-01323 AChinka  Tharu

GANESH BAHADUR10460345460 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-08589 AHari bahadur Sarki

NIRMAL  TAJPURIYA10460387461 NEWLICENSE04-02-76-00005 A
Dhakasu Kumar
Tajpuriya

PURAN  RANA10460397462 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-08155 ABhim Bahadur Rana

SUDIP  B K10460404463 NEWLICENSE36-01-74-00034 AMoti Lal B k

MUKESH  B K10460410464 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-01390 AMan Bahadur B K

RAJ  ALAM10460418465 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-01339 A
Jamal Ahamed Dhuniya
Mu

ROHIT  PUN10460422466 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-08015 ATEK BAHADUR PUN

SUDIP  THARU10460439467 NEWLICENSE38-06-82-01489 A
Ram Dev Chaudhary
Tharu

KAMRAN  KHAN10460441468 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-04287 AKalim  khan

DINESH KUMAR  KEWAT10460444469 NEWLICENSE38-02-76-01687 AChandrika  Kewat

SHIVAM  RANA10460479470 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-02625 Akamal Bahadur Rana

SUSHILA  B K10460486471 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-08768 AKamal Bahadur B K

SANGAM  KUNWAR10460490472 NEWLICENSE50-05-75-01293 ABhim Bahadur Jogi

SUSHANK  GUPTA10460492473 NEWLICENSE52-06-79-00566 ASangam  Gupta

ALFAZ  ALI10460497474 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-01648 ARahamad  Miya

BIBEK  RANA10460506475 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-03425 A
Lok Bahadur Rana
Magar

DORNA PRASAD POUDEL10460540476 NEWLICENSE38-3/1301 ATek Lal Poudel

BIKASH  GHIMIRE10460586477 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-02794 AHari Prasad Ghimire

SUPRIT  YADAV10460599478 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-03749 ARabindra  Yadav

ANANT  B K10460605479 NEWLICENSE38-02-81-04685 ADhiraj  kami

SUNIL  GAHA10460623480 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-10138 AHim Bahadur Thapa

BIKALPA  ARYAL10460658481 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-05402 AArjun  Aryal

NISHAN  THARU10460680482 NEWLICENSE37-07-82-00166 ARajesh  Tharu
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UMESH  THARU10460696483 NEWLICENSE67-02-81-09134 APrem Kumar Tharu

ASHISH  YADAV10460705484 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-13938 ASandip  Yadav

RESHAM  SARU10460720485 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-05621 ABom Bahadur Saru

BINOD  GALAMI10460724486 NEWLICENSE41357 AOm Prasad Galami

KAMALESH  GAUTAM10460755487 NEWLICENSE15747 A
SHAMBHU PRASAD
GAUTAM

SAGAR  KUNWAR10460769488 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-08157 A
Ram Prashad jogi
Kunwar

RIJAN  K C10460780489 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-03134 AYam Bahadur K C

MADAN  SUNAR10460807490 NEWLICENSE38-01-81-05352 AAshmane  Sunar

HARSH  JOSHI10460862491 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-07850 AAjay Kumar Joshi

BIBEK  PAUDEL10460888492 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-01130 ABishnu Prasad Paudel

MANISH  BISHWOKARMA10460896493 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-03957 A
Man Bahadur
Bishwokarma

GAURAB  THAPA10460899494 NEWLICENSE50-01-81-00885 AHarka Bahadur Thapa

ARUN  KEWAT10460933495 NEWLICENSE37-06-80-02620 AJagdish  Kewat

AADITYA  GAUTAM10460948496 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-05478 AAchyut Raj Gautam

MAHESH  BHUSAL10460957497 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-02636 A
Yam BAHADUR Bhusal
Chhetri

NAVNEET  YADAV10460974498 NEWLICENSE37-03-76-2626 ADilip Kumar Yadav

NAVIN  POON MAGAR10460975499 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-06645 A
NETRA BAHADUR
POON MAGAR

TUL BAHADUR  KHATRI10460986500 NEWLICENSE38-02-80-05028 AGobinda Bahadur  Khatri

ANIL  CHAUDHARY10461015501 NEWLICENSE371034/20437 ADinesh Kumar Tharu

MADHAV  PAUDEL10461050502 NEWLICENSE39018001269 Anarayan parsad paudel

SAMIR  GYAWALI10461059503 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-00655 Akrishna prasad gyawali

AAYUSH SOMAI MAGAR10461062504 NEWLICENSE38067803088 ATulbahadur Somai Magar

ARBIND KUMAR  PAL10461074505 NEWLICENSE37-06-80-01155 ARamesh Kumar Pal

LEKHNATH  THARU10461087506 NEWLICENSE37-01-72-05589 AJit Bahadur Tharu

SUBASH  POUDEL10461101507 NEWLICENSE37-01-75-07119 Akashiram  upadhyaya

BIKRAM  MIDHUN10461105508 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-14859 AGovinda Bahadur Midhun

BHOJ BAHADUR SINGJALI
MAGAR

10461112509 NEWLICENSE391038/10 A
Chur Bahadur Singjali
Magar
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SAKSHYAM  PANDEY10461151510 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01970 AKhimraj  Pandey

AASISH  THAPA TARAU10461180511 NEWLICENSE37-01-71-07723 A
Raju  Thapa Tarau
Magar

BIMAL  SHRESTHA10461193512 NEWLICENSE7817/4097 ANarayan  Shrestha

NIRAN  SURYABANSHI10461224513 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-01422 A
Mohan Kumar
Suryabanshi

PADAM  BHANDARI10461247514 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03795 ARom Lal Bhandari

ABHISHEK  CHAUDHARY10461259515 NEWLICENSE37-06-81-00485 A
Shiv Karan Kurmi
Chaudhary

YAGYA BAHADUR JARGHA
MAGAR

10461272516 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-02220 A
krishan Bahadur jargha
magar

RAHUL  THARU10461279517 NEWLICENSE38-01-78-07573 AVasu  Tharu

NAMAN  THAPA10461281518 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-05148 ADurga Bahadur THAPA

SANDESH  REGMI10461282519 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-05935 AOm Prasad Regmi

RAJ KUMAR BK10461297520 NEWLICENSE372003/73419 AMangala Kumar BK

ANKIT  GNAWALI10461306521 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-05043 AKhumraj  Gyawali

NAMAN  GHIMIRE10461313522 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04147 AKrishna Bahadur Ghimire

TUL BAHADUR ROKA10461317523 NEWLICENSE42-01-75-00692 ADIL BAHADUR ROKA

ARJUN  THAPA10461319524 NEWLICENSE41-01-81-01673 APushparaj  Thapa

ROHIT  YADAV10461331525 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-05801 AJogindar  Ahir

SATISH  NEUPANE10461347526 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-05189 ABhabilal  Neupane

SANJAY  LODH10461355527 NEWLICENSE37-07-81-00750 APARSHU RAM LODH

AMAR NATH PANDEY10461360528 NEWLICENSE38-02-81-00491 AGopi nath pandey

PRABIN  BHARI10461370529 NEWLICENSE372027-59436 AGIRI PRASAD BHARI

RIJAN BAHADUR RANA10461403530 NEWLICENSE393032/284 A
GOBINDA BAHADUR
RANA

SANAM  BHUSAL10461410531 NEWLICENSE51-02-78-00225 ALila Ballau Bhusal

AJAYA  PUN10461415532 NEWLICENSE50-01-81-02579 ASyam Bahadur Pun

NISCHAL  PANDEY10461434533 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00813 APharsu Ram Pandey

PRAMUKH  POUDEL10461448534 NEWLICENSE38-01-82-05379 ADevendra  Poudel

PRAKASH  CHAUDHARY10461449535 NEWLICENSE522002/443 A
prashu Narayan
Chaudhary

RAHUL  THARU10461462536 NEWLICENSE38-06-79-01814 AHariram  Tharu
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NAVIN  GURUNG10461468537 NEWLICENSE26204 AKul Bahadur Gurung

AJAY  CHAUDHARY10461469538 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-10472 A
Shiva Balak Kathariya
Tharu

SHUBHAM  ADHIKARI10463361539 NEWLICENSE38-02-79-02231 ATek Raj Adhikari

SANGAM  GYAWALI10464548540 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-03255 ASuresh  Gyawali

MANISH KUMAR GUPTA10464876541 NEWLICENSE28-02-75-00004 ARaj Kumar Gupta

BHIM BAHADUR GHARTI10465372542 NEWLICENSE2239 A
KARNA BAHADUR
GHARTI

SANJEEV  KHAREL10466323543 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03537 AJivan  Kharel

SHIVENDAR  YADAV10469267544 NEWLICENSE36-01-7014975 ARAM NAYAN AHIR

BHIM BAHADUR KUMHAL10470923545 NEWLICENSE37-01-75-14679 ASher Bahadur Kumhal

NETRA PRASAD GAUTAM10473232546 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-05272 AEKADEV  GAUTAM

JAYAKABISUR  SHREES10473726547 NEWLICENSE411042/110487 A
KHIM BAHADUR
SHREES

BABU RAM PARIYAR10477343548 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-03417 AISHWORI  DAMAI

PAVAN KUMAR DHOBI10478141549 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-06202 ASugrib Prasad Dhobi

GYAN BAHADUR GURUNG10480826550 NEWLICENSE6375 A
MOHAN SINGH
GURUNG

BIRAJ KUMAR GAHA10483461551 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-04393 AJit Bahadur Gaha

MOHIT  DHENGA10484645552 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-05361 AKhum Bahadur Dhenga

ARJUN  THARU10485184553 NEWLICENSE65-01-73-04999 ASom Prasad Tharu

DUKHI RAM THARU10485211554 NEWLICENSE65-10-69-00149 ACherpunwo  Tharu

NATHU  CHAUDHARY10487323555 NEWLICENSE371070/13141 A
BUDHURAM
CHAUDHARY

DURG BAHADUR  SARU10487474556 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02195 ABal Bahadur  Saru magar

SANTOSH NEPALI DAMAI10488082557 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-03056 ADhan Bahadur Damai

CHAKRA  ROKAYA10488194558 NEWLICENSE74-01-72-01652 ADambar Bahadur Rokaya

ROHIT SHREESH THAPA10488300559 NEWLICENSE50-01-82-02153 A
durga bahadur shreesh
thapa

CHHABILAL  GIRI10489806560 NEWLICENSE13489 ABaliram  Giri

SUNDAR  BHANDARI10490796561 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-01281 Aliladhar  bhandari

KAMAL  NEPALI10490814562 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-03752 Achabilal  sarki

SHYAM PRASAD ARYAL10490986563 NEWLICENSE51356 Akhum kanta aryal
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NIM PRASAD  POKHREL10493010564 NEWLICENSE38-01-71-01814 AChinta Mani Pokhrel

HOM BAHADUR PUN10493028565 NEWLICENSE2451 AKARNA BAHADUR  PUN

ABHISEK  PANDEY10493214566 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-02479 AHARI PRASAD PANDEY

ARJUN  THAPA10494630567 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-04684 ADipak Jyoti Thapa

NISAN  DARJI10494837568 NEWLICENSE51-02-81-00364 AHum Bahadur Darji

JANARDAN  NEPALI10496040569 NEWLICENSE531032-1061 ABol Bahadur  Nepali

PREM BAHADUR  RESMI10496326570 NEWLICENSE372027/61778 AYam Bahadur  Resmi

RASHID  ASHRAF10496445571 NEWLICENSE37017303614 AHifzur  Rahman

SUSHIL  BK10496456572 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-03783 AYAM BAHADUR  KAMI

PADAM BAHADUR BASNET10499081573 NEWLICENSE101 A
Khammar Bahadur
Basnet chhetri
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